

ļ

(Requestor's Name)	
(Address)	
(Address)	
(City/State/Zip/Phone #)	
(Business Entity Name)	
(Document Number)	
Certified Copies Certificates of Status	
Special Instructions to Filing Officer:	
Wrong Form	
Office Use Only	



09/23/22--01028--016 **60.00





007 2 5 2322 D CUSHING

COVER LETTER

•

TO: Registration Section Division of Corporations

.

RMDC Group, LLC

· .

SUBJECT:

(Name of Foreign Limited Liability Company)

Dear Sir or Madam:

The enclosed withdrawal and fee(s) are submitted for filing.

Please return all correspondence concerning this matter to the following:

CIUSEPPE	DE CORATO		-		
RMDC Group, LLC	· · · ·				
	(Firm/Company)		-		
819 Madison Avenu	ue, Suite 5C				
	(Address)		_		
New York, NY 100	65			2022 (J	
	(City/State and Zip Co	ode)	-	· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·	:
For further informat	tion concerning this matter.	please call:			د لا ۱
Michael Macera		347	576-5405		كمه
(N	lame of Person)	at ((Area Code a	& Daytime Telephone Number	<u> </u>	
Division P.O. Box	ion Section of Corporations		Street Address: Registration Section Division of Corporati The Centre of Tallaha 2415 N. Monroe Stre Tallahassee, FL 3230	assee et, Suite 810	
Enclosed is a check	s for the following amoun	t:			
□\$25 Filing Fee	🗆 \$30 Filing Fee &	□\$55 Filing Fee &	🔳 \$60 Filing Fee,		

□\$25 Filing Fee	\$30 Filing Fee & Certificate of Status	□\$55 Filing Fee & Certified Copy	S60 Filing Fee, Certificate of Status & Certificate Curry
			Certified Copy



FLORIDA DEPARTMENT OF STATE Division of Corporations

September 30, 2022

GIUSEPPE DE CORATO RMDC GROUP LLC 819 MADISON AVENUE. SUITE 5C NEW YORK, NY 10065

UCI 17 2022

£ f

;

SUBJECT: RMDC GROUP LLC Ref. Number: L12000084440

We have received your document for RMDC GROUP LLC and your check(s) totaling \$60.00. However, the enclosed document has not been filed and is being returned for the following correction(s):

The form you submitted is for a Foreign Limited Liability Company, but your entity is a Florida Limited Liability Company. Please complete and return the enclosed blank form(s).

Please return your document, along with a copy of this letter, within 60 days or your filing will be considered abandoned.

If you have any questions concerning the filing of your document, please call (850) 245-6050.

Diane Cushing Senior Section Administrator

Letter Number: 222A00021902

ARTICLES OF DISSOLUTION FOR A LIMITED LIABILITY COMPANY

				-
1	The summer of a		The bullet of a submerse of the	1.0
	тие наше от л	IIIIICU	liability company	15

	RMDC GROUP
2.	The Articles of Organization were filed on $\frac{6/27/20/2}{20/2}$ and assigned
	document number $L/20008/40$

3. The delayed effective date the dissolution if not effective on the date of filing:

(effective date cannot be prior to or more than 90 days later than date document is received for filing) Note: If the date inserted in this block does not meet the applicable statutory filing requirements, this date will not be listed as the document's effective date on the Department of State's records.

4. A description of occurrence that resulted in the limited liability company's dissolution pursuants section 605.0707. Florida Statutes, (copy 605.0707 on back cover letter).

Florida F ದು ڡٙ aster bates

5. If there are no members, enter the name and address of the person appointed to wind up the company's

0680 35 5405

6. Signature of an authorized person or if there are no members, the signature of the person appointed and listed above to wind up the company's activities and affairs:

Michael Maccia

activities and affairs:

MichAel MACERA

FILING FEE: \$25.00



WE NEED A CFO 304 Federal RD Suite 314 Brookfield, CT 06804

9/20/2022

TO: Registration Section Division of Corporations Florida Document number: L1200008440

To whom it may concern:

I am Michael, the accountant for RMDC Group, LLC. We are writing to inform you that we no longer have a physical presence or sales, and are no longer active in the State of Florida. We would like to dissolve the entity in Florida.

Enclosed, please find a check in the amount of \$60.00 for the Filing Fee, Certificate of Status and Certified Copy.

Thank you for your cooperation in this matter.

michael macera, Cpa

Michael Macera, CPA

Giuseppe Decorato, Owner